504661074 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4707796

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MINGKANG GOU			11/23/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	GUANGZHOU YIHUA ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	UNIT 1001&1002, 10/F, BUILDING 3, GREENLAND INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE COMMUNITY,			
Internal Address:	NO.6 KEXING ROAD, GUANGZHOU MINYING S&T PARK, 1633 BEITAI ROAD, BAIYUN DISTRICT			
City:	GUANGZ	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	510000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Application Number:	29	9627171		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	(2	212)661-8002	ccessful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(2 e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	2) e sent to t provided; (2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 212) 661-8000		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	2) e sent to t p rovided; (2 in	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2) e sent to t brovided; (2 in Ll	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com UCAS & MERCANTI LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2) e sent to t provided; (2 in Ll 30	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(2 e sent to t brovided; (2 in Ll 3(N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com UCAS & MERCANTI LLP 0 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t brovided; (2 in Ll 3(N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com UCAS & MERCANTI LLP 0 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t brovided; (2 in Ll 3(N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com UCAS & MERCANTI LLP 0 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 520-1013		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 in Ll 3(N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com UCAS & MERCANTI LLP 0 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 520-1013 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 in Ll 3(N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com UCAS & MERCANTI LLP 0 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 520-1013 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI /Michael N. Mercanti/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 e sent to t provided; (2 in Ll 3(N JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 212) 661-8000 fo@Imiplaw.com UCAS & MERCANTI LLP 0 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 520-1013 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI /Michael N. Mercanti/ 11/29/2017		

Docket No. 520-1013

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR MULTIPLE ASSIGNEES

TITLE OF SOLDERING STATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

European Community Design Patent Application Number ______ filed on _____

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, the below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, <u>Guangzhou Yihua Electronic Equipment Co., Ltd.</u> (hereinafter "Assignees") having a place of business at: <u>Unit 1001&1002, 10/F. Building 3. Greenland International Creative Community, No.6 Kexing Road, Guangzhou Minying</u> <u>S&T Park, 1633 Beitai Road, Baiyun District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, 510000, China</u>, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;</u>

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignces, each holding equal shares of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their successors and designces may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Inventor: Mingkang Gou Signature: Mingkang Gou - A Property PR	Date: November 21 2017
L	LUCASA MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21 ²⁰ FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004	I

PATENT REEL: 044531 FRAME: 0413

PATENT REEL: 044531 FRAME: 0414

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ONE OR MORE REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS

NOTE: This form is to be submitted with the Power of Attorney by Applicant form (PTO/AIA/82B) to identify the application to which the Power of Attorney is directed, in accordance with 37 CFR 1.5, unless the application number and filing date are identified in the Power of Attorney by Applicant form. If neither form PTO/AIA/82A nor form PTO/AIA82B identifies the application to which the Power of Attorney is directed, the Power of Attorney will not be recognized in the application. Application Number 29/627,171 November 22, 2017 Filing Date Mingkang GOU First Named Inventor Title Soldering Station Art Unit Examiner Name 520-1013 Attorney Docket Number SIGNATURE of Applicant or Patent Practitioner Signature /Michael N. Mercanti/ Date (Optional) Registration Name Michael N. Mercanti 33,966 Number Title (if Applicant is a Attorney for record juristic entity) Applicant Name (if Applicant is a juristic entity) Guangzhou Yihua Electronic Equipment Co., Ltd. NOTE: This form must be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4(d) for signature requirements and certifications. If more than one applicant, use multiple forms. *Total of forms are submitted. V 1

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.131, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 11/29/2017